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3429. �� ������:

 D�-,� ह,�0ह� 9�ह ��"�:

3�� >��>?� A� ;����� �V��E �+,� �ह �	���
�� �l ;� ��(#� ��:

(�) ����� M��� ������ ����$) �(  F���
"�.��.��."�. A� "�.4�. '�, ;� ��	�� 5�9
���� $�	� ह
;

(5) �� 5�9 �� ��	�� 8�# '�, �� ��0� ����
$�	� ह
;

(#) �;'�� 	�� �w� ��  �~��� ���( �� ��	��
4�3B� 8��	 �� ��ह� ��� #" ह�; A�

(घ) 3�� ����� ������ ���4�� ����$) ��
;v�� ������ ���� 4�3B�) ��  ��" �� ' I��@ 	�
x���E 	�� �;'%� T�,
 �( ��� ���� I�����9 �����
�� ����� �5	� ह
?

@��@c� +, ��,��, *X��� ��6��� *  ,�H�
��6� (�� "��� %������)): (�) A� (5)
8��	�� ����F�� ;��w� M��� ���" #" "�
I-��� ��  I����� ������ ����F�� ����$) �(
>��	� ;0�9 >	� ;� ���F�� �:T� �� ��#
74,000/- J;�� �� 1.78 ��5 J;�� A� >��	�
[�
>	� ;� 71,000/- J;�� �� 1.64 ��5 J;��  �
'�,  �	 �w9 ह
� �� ;�¤��) ��  ��" '�,) �� ��
$� �ह� 6�� �ह�	 �� ह
�

(#) �;'�� 3 �w� ��  �~��� �h�
I-���)/���$4(��/ �:TE ��  ��" ����: $��� ��
��" �$� 4�3B�) �
 I��;2[  ��E-;, $��� ��"
#" ह�, ���� �+t�� ��  ��� ह
:—

1995 — 1774

1996 — 1583

1997 — 1529

(घ) �� 1S�� >��>?� "�+ ;����� �V��E ;��w�
�� ��!�� ���� ह
 �� >��	�
[� ;�¤��) �(  ��:
�� ;ह�� ���� ���:_B I��@ ��  ��" x���E T�, �(

��	� �
 I�����9 A� "� ;0��;T� ��� ���� $�"�
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3430. ����� #���� Ie��:

 �� ���<� 9�ह ,���������:

3�� >��>?� A� ;����� �V��E �+,� �ह �	���
�� �l ;� ��(#� ��:

(�) 3�� "¦� ��   ��� �( �$�3:�) �(  ��W
ह
�� ���� ��z�$) �� 8� "�  ��5 80���� ह
;

(5) ��� �ह�
 ����� �� �� �+�+@ �( 3��
 �	���� ह
;

(#) 3�� ��: �( ��z�$) �� ��+# ����  �F;���
�� 	�� #��� q���� ह
; A�

(घ) ��� �ह�
 �� �+�+@ �( ����� �� 3��
���� ह
 	�� ���� ��+# A� �;0.	 �( I+	� ��
���� ��  ��" ����� �� 3�� �
$�� ���& ह
?

@��@c� +, ��,��, *X��� ��6��� *  ,�H�
�$6� (�� "��� %�e����)) (�) $� �ह�� �+���
��& "�+ ��z�$) �� "� �& �� �+��E ह
�� ��
5	�� ��, 0.04  �	:	 ह
�

(5) >��>?� "�+ ;����� �V��E �+,��� ��
I@�� ��_`�� "¦� ���+,E �+#K� �� "3���49
ह�>;�B� �16� 3:� �
 ���21,	 ���� �$��(  �
#
;0�9 ��z�$) "�+ ����) �
 ���+���	 ���� :����
ह
, ��  ���� �( �8� I>;	��) 	�� >��>?� ;����^
�+>��*+ �
 ��:�����: $��� ���� ह��

(#) $� �ह��

(घ) �ह  !� �ह� �K	��

Utilisation of Mahila Swastha Sangli for Rural Health Education

3431. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have held any discussions with the State Governments on the utilisation of Mahila Swastha Sangh for the rural health education programme; and

(b) if so, the proposals and the reaction of State Governments thereto?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE (SHRI DALIT EZHILMALAI):

(a) and (b) The scheme of MSS has been in operation since 1991. The scheme envisages an organisation of community members of sensitising the people in their neighbourhood about maternal and child health Issues and educating them about health and family welfare - practices, facilities and programmes.

Thus these organisations arc primarily intended for dissemination of health education among the rural community.

The functioning of the scheme and the progress achieved are being reviewed and discussed in meetings with the State Family Welfare Secretaries and Directors of Family Welfare held by the Ministry from time to time.

Dencicncics in Bagalkot Dental College

3432. SHRI GOVINDRAM MIRI: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question 144 in Rajya Sabha on 5th June, 1998 and state:

(a) the details of deficiencies alongwith the agency which pointed them out in respect of Bagalkot Dental College;

(b) whether these have since been removed; and

(c) if so, whether the LOP has since been issued?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE (SHRI DALIT EZHILMALAI):

(a) The following deficiencies, as pointed out in the report of the Inspectors of the Dental Council of India in respect of PMNM Dental College, Bagalkot, have been communicated by the Central Govt, to the applicant on 31.12.1997;

(i) Shortage of 2 readers, 9 lecturers, 1 Asstt. Librarian, 3 Nurses, 12 dental Hygienists, 7 Dental Mechanics & 3 clerks.

(ii) Shortage of P.O. staff in the Department of Anatomy & Physology.

(iii) Non-furnishing of the registered deed of sale relating to possession of 5 acres of land on ownership basis.

(iv) Shortage of space for staff including non availability of separate rooms for professors.

(b) The applicant has sent the Compliance Report in June, 1998 which has since been forwarded to Dental Council of India for its comments.

(c) No. Sir.

*<�� f��ह_��

3433. �� �� g, ���: 3�� >��>?� A� ;�����
�V��E �+,� �ह �	��� �� �l ;� ��(#� ��:

(�) 3�� �ह �� ह
 �� "�
�
x�6�" 	��
"���
��� B���� $
�� ;��TE) ��  ��� ��0�� ��: �(
�1�� §0E हF�� 8���ह ��	�� �� $��� ह
, A�

(5) ��� ह�+,
 	F�+�+@� L�~�� 3�� ह
, �� �+�+@
�( I8� 	� ��	�� �
#) �
 �2|4	 ���� #�� ह
 	��
	F�+�+@� ��q�-��� L�~�� 3�� ह
?

@��@c� +, ��,��, *X��� ��6��� *  ,�H�
��6� (�� "��� %������)): (�) A� (5) �ह
����	 ह
 �� 8��	�� ���$ �( ;�, ��  �� ��ह
�1�� §0E) ��  #89;�	 �� ���E ह
�  �� ;0�9 z�#
��@^�E ह
	� ����F��  ~p
�#�� ����� �� ���8
ह
�� �� �ह ���9 ��� ह
 #�� ह
� �0+� �� ���9 #�e	 "�+
���� 8#	 �� ह
	� ह� ����" �
&  ����E� �� �ह�
�+�%� �;�L@ �ह� ह�� �1�� §0EहF�� ��  ��" �|4
���� ��  ���� ����� �� I8� 	� �0��� �ह� ���� ह
�
�ह���_` �(  �� ;0�9 �
����� 	���� (�������
"�+ ��J;�
# �����E) I�@����, 1994 ��  �V�+घ�
��  ��" "�  �&��B �¨�#ह
� ��  �5��6 ;���� ��
���9��& �� ह
�

